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MassDOT L
Year Project ID Municipality

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects

MassDOT Project Description

Funding
Source

Adjusted TFPC

STIP Investments Report

Total

Programmed

Funds

$10,379,265

Federal Funds

$8,303,412

Non-Federal

Berkshire MPO FFY 2026-2030 Highway TIP

MPO Entity
Project Receiving
Score Transfer

PSAC

Funds Score

$2,075,853

Earmark
Details

Proponent Other Information

Roadway Reconstruction
2026 608547 Berkshire Region ' Egremont

2026 609277 Berkshire Region 'North Adams

EGREMONT- RECONSTRUCTION OF MOUNT 1
WASHINGTON ROAD (PHASE 1)

NORTH ADAMS- RECONSTRUCTION OF 1
ASHLAND STREET

Section 2A / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Reliability Projects

Bridge Off-system
2026 609068

Berkshire Region  Sheffield

Highway Resiliency Improvement Program

2026 609506 Berkshire Region Becket

Non-Interstate Pavement

2026 610728 Berkshire Region Lee

Bridge On-system NHS

2026 612498 Berkshire Region Pittsfield

Section 3B / Non-Federal Aid Funded
Bridge On-system Non-NHS

2026 607677 Berkshire Region Lee

2026 611942 Berkshire Region  Sheffield

2026 612168 Berkshire Region Pittsfield

2026 612183 Berkshire Region | Great Barrington

Bridge On-system NHS

2026 612505 Berkshire Region 'North Adams

Reported Date:

SHEFFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-10- 1
015, KELSEY ROAD OVER SCHENOB BROOK

BECKET- LEDGE REMOVAL ALONG ROUTE 8, 1
BETWEEN MM 28.002 AND MM 27.998

LEE- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK 1
ON ROUTE 20

PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 1
003 & P-10-032, SOUTH STREET OVER
HOUSATONIC RR & HOUSATONIC RIVER

LEE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-05-013, MILL 1
STREET OVER WASHINGTON MOUNTAIN
BROOK

SHEFFIELD- SUPERSTRUCTURE 1
REPLACEMENT, S-10-024, COUNTY ROAD
OVER IRONWORKS BROOK

PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 1
040, PONTOOSUC AVE OVER WEST BRANCH
HOUSATONIC RIVER RESERVOIR

GREAT BARRINGTON- BRIDGE 1
REPLACEMENT, G-11-002, DIVISION STREET
OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER

NORTH ADAMS- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, N- 1
14-039, ROUTE 2 OVER SOUTH BRANCH OF
THE HOOSIC RIVER AND ROUTE 8

STBG

STBG

STBG-BR-Off

PRCT

NHPP

NHPP-PEN

NGBP

NGBP

NGBP

NGBP

NGBP

$21,032,870

$11,085,532

$4,192,200

$2,950,417

$9,422,966

$26,687,325

$6,850,760

$2,946,652

$9,848,718

$10,690,281

$46,999,768

$10,379,265
$9,933,297

$445,968

$28,252,908
$4,192,200
$4,192,200

$2,950,417
$2,950,417

$9,422,966
$9,422,966

$11,687,325
$11,687,325

$77,336,179
$30,336,411
$6,850,760

$2,946,652

$9,848,718

$10,690,281

$46,999,768
$46,999,768

$8,303,412
$7,946,638

$356,774

$22,602,326
$3,353,760
$3,353,760

$2,360,334
$2,360,334

$7,538,373
$7,538,373

$9,349,860
$9,349,860

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$2,075,853
$1,986,659 4 of 8

$89,194 6 of 8 48

$5,650,582
$838,440
$838,440

$590,083
$590,083

$1,884,593
$1,884,593

$2,337,465
$2,337,465

$77,336,179
$30,336,411
$6,850,760

$2,946,652

$9,848,718

$10,690,281

$46,999,768
$46,999,768

Egremont AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = $21,032,870

North Adams 'AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = $11,085,532

Page 1 of 5



massDOT

Massachusetts Department of Transportation

e =/ T

STIP Investments Report
Berkshire MPO FFY 2026 -2030 TIP

Entity
Receiving

Transfer

PSAC
Score

Earmark
Details

Proponent

Other Information

MassDOT Fundin Lt
Year : Municipality MassDOT Project Description District 9 Adjusted TFPC  Programmed
Project ID Source
Funds
Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $12,644,386
Roadway Reconstruction $12,644,386
2027 608547 Berkshire Region Egremont EGREMONT- RECONSTRUCTION OF MOUNT 1 STBG $21,032,870 $11,099,573
WASHINGTON ROAD (PHASE I)
2027 609292 Berkshire Region  Pittsfield PITTSFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 1 STBG $7,096,206 $1,544,813
STREET (ROUTE 9) FROM ELM STREET TO
LYMAN STREET
Section 2A / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Reliability Projects $34,537,214
Bridge Off-system $5,110,528
2027 609074 Berkshire Region Monterey MONTEREY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, M-29- 1 STBG-BR-Off $5,532,828 $5,110,528
001, CURTIS ROAD OVER KONKAPOT RIVER
Non-Interstate Pavement $14,426,686
2027 609394 Berkshire Region Multiple ADAMS- CHESHIRE- PAVEMENT 1 NHPP $14,426,686 $14,426,686
PRESERVATION AND RELATED WORK ON
ROUTE 8
Bridge On-system NHS $15,000,000
2027 612498 Berkshire Region  Pittsfield PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 1 NHPP-PEN $26,687,325 $15,000,000
003 & P-10-032, SOUTH STREET OVER
HOUSATONIC RR & HOUSATONIC RIVER
Section 3B / Non-Federal Aid Funded $26,911,272
Bridge On-system NHS $21,148,999
2027 609430 Berkshire Region Great Barrington GREAT BARRINGTON- BRIDGE 1 NGBP $19,076,271 $19,076,271
REPLACEMENT, G-11-014, STATE ROAD
(ROUTES 7/23) OVER THE HOUSATONIC
RIVER
2027 612177 Berkshire Region Lanesborough LANESBOROUGH- BRIDGE 1 NGBP $9,833,424 $2,072,728
SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, L-03-
015, US 7 WILLIAMSTOWN ROAD OVER
BRODIE MOUNTAIN BROOK
Bridge On-system Non-NHS $5,762,273
2027 612162 Berkshire Region  Pittsfield PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 1 NGBP $5,762,273 $5,762,273

Reported Date:

039, WAHCONAH STREET OVER WEST
BRANCH HOUSATONIC

MPO
Federal Funds  '\on-Federal Project
Funds
Score

$10,115,509 $2,528,877
$10,115,509 $2,528,877

$8,879,658 $2,219,915 4 of 8

$1,235,850 $308,963 6 of 8
$27,629,771 $6,907,443
$4,088,422 $1,022,106
$4,088,422 $1,022,106
$11,541,349 $2,885,337
$11,541,349 $2,885,337
$12,000,000 $3,000,000
$12,000,000 $3,000,000
$0 $26,911,272
$0 $21,148,999
$0 $19,076,271
$0 $2,072,728
$0 $5,762,273
$0 $5,762,273

Egremont

Pittsfield

AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = $21,032,870

AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = $7,096,206; YOE

=4%
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. Total MPO Entity
Year Ma§sDOT Municipality MassDOT Project Description District el Adjusted TFPC  Programmed  Federal Funds Non-Federal Project Receiving G Earmgrk Proponent Other Information
Project ID Source Funds Score Details
Funds Score Transfer
Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $13,147,540 $10,518,032 $2,629,508
Roadway Reconstruction $13,147,540 $10,518,032 $2,629,508
2028 608737 Berkshire Region Dalton DALTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF DALTON 1 STBG $15,351,595 $7,596,147 $6,076,918 $1,519,229 6 of 8 43.3 Dalton AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = $15,351,595; YOE =
DIVISION ROAD 8%
2028 609292 Berkshire Region  Pittsfield PITTSFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST 1 STBG $7,096,206 $5,551,393 $4,441,114 $1,110,279 6 of 8 Pittsfield AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = $7,096,206; YOE =
STREET (ROUTE 9) FROM ELM STREET TO 4%
LYMAN STREET
Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects $7,466,093 $7,466,093
Bridge Off-system Local NB $7,466,093 $7,466,093 $0
2028 613136 Berkshire Region Savoy SAVOY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-06-011, 1 BROFF $8,900,728 $4,098,410 $4,098,410 $0
BLACK BROOK RD OVER BLACK BROOK
2028 613137 Berkshire Region 'Washington WASHINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W- 1 BROFF $3,367,683 $3,367,683 $3,367,683 $0
09-012, LOWER VALLEY RD OVER DEPOT
BROOK
Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects $5,340,222 $4,439,000 $901,222
Roadway Reconstruction $3,672,000 $2,937,600 $734,400
2028 609256 Berkshire Region |Lanesborough LANESBOROUGH- RESURFACING AND 1 NHPP $3,672,000 $3,672,000 $2,937,600 $734,400
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 7
Intersection Improvements $1,668,222 $1,501,400 $166,822
2028 613053 Berkshire Region 'Lenox LENOX- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON 1 HSIP $1,668,222 $1,668,222 $1,501,400 $166,822

ROUTE 20 AT PLUNKETT STREET AND
BLANTYRE ROAD

Reported Date: Page 3 of 5
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Year Project ID

Municipality

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects
Roadway Reconstruction

2029 608737 Berkshire Region Dalton

2029 609465 Berkshire Region Great Barrington

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects
Bridge Off-system Local NB
2029 613300

Berkshire Region Lee

2029 613301 Berkshire Region | Clarksburg

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction

2029 613074 Berkshire Region 'Williamstown

Reported Date:

STIP Investments Report
Berkshire MPO FFY 2026 -2030 TIP

Fundin Total Non-Federal MPO
MassDOT Project Description District 9 Adjusted TFPC  Programmed  Federal Funds Project
Source Funds
Funds Score
$13,049,573 $10,439,658 $2,609,915
$13,049,573 $10,439,658 $2,609,915
DALTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF DALTON 1 STBG $15,351,595 $7,755,448 $6,204,358 $1,551,090 6 of 8
DIVISION ROAD
GREAT BARRINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION 1 STBG $14,224,000 $5,294,125 $4,235,300 $1,058,825 6 of 8

OF ROUTE 7 AND ROUTE 23

$14,950,447 $14,950,447

$14,950,447 $14,950,447 $0
LEE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-05-008 (05B), 1 BROFF $8,212,714 $8,212,714 $8,212,714 $0
SILVER STREET OVER GREENWATER
BROOK
CLARKSBURG- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-15-1 BROFF $6,737,733 $6,737,733 $6,737,733 $0

003 (042), CROSS ROAD OVER HUDSON

BROOK
$3,361,064 $2,688,851 $672,213
$3,361,064 $2,688,851 $672,213
WILLIAMSTOWN- RETAINING WALL 1 NHPP $3,361,064 $3,361,064 $2,688,851 $672,213

REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 7

Entity
Receiving
Transfer

PSAC
Score

43.3

Earmark
Details

Proponent

Dalton

MassDOT

AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = $15,351,595; YOE

=8%

AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = $14,224,000; YOE

=12%

Other Information
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Year UEESRION Municipality

Project ID

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects

Roadway Reconstruction

2030 609465 Berkshire Region | Great Barrington

Section 2A / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Reliability Projects

Highway Resiliency Improvement Program

2030 613159 Berkshire Region | Stockbridge

2030 613866 Berkshire Region Sandisfield

Bridge Off-system

2030 613481 Berkshire Region | Great Barrington

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction

2030 608472 Berkshire Region Williamstown

Section 2C / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Expansion Projects

Bicycle and Pedestrian

2030 606890 Berkshire Region Multiple

2030 607570 Berkshire Region Lee

Reported Date:

STIP Investments Report
Berkshire MPO FFY 2026 -2030 TIP

Fundin Total Non-Federal PO Entity
MassDOT Project Description District 9 Adjusted TFPC  Programmed  Federal Funds Project Receiving
Source Funds
Funds Score Transfer
$8,929,875 $7,143,900 $1,785,975
$8,929,875 $7,143,900 $1,785,975
GREAT BARRINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION 1 STBG $14,224,000 $8,929,875 $7,143,900 $1,785,975 6 of 8

OF ROUTE 7 AND ROUTE 23

$47,782,655 $38,226,124 $9,556,531

$20,568,204 $16,454,563 $4,113,641
STOCKBRIDGE- CULVERT REPLACEMENT 1 PRCT $3,569,564 $3,569,564 $2,855,651 $713,913
ON ROUTE 7 OVER KAMPOOSA BROOK
SANDISFIELD- ROCK STABILIZATION ON 1 PRCT $16,998,640 $16,998,640 $13,598,912 $3,399,728
ROUTE 8

$27,214,451 $21,771,561 $5,442,890
GREAT BARRINGTON- BRIDGE 1 STBG-BR-Off $58,607,115 $27,214,451 $21,771,561 $5,442,890

REPLACEMENT, G-11-008 (04K), BROOKSIDE
ROAD OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER

$12,255,371 $9,804,297 $2,451,074
$12,255,371 $9,804,297 $2,451,074
WILLIAMSTOWN- RECONSTRUCTION OF 1 NHPP $12,255,371 $12,255,371 $9,804,297 $2,451,074

ROUTE 43
$16,700,939 $13,360,751 $3,340,188
$16,700,939 $13,360,751 $3,340,188
ADAMS- NORTH ADAMS- ASHUWILLTICOOK 1 CMAQ $9,535,200 $9,535,200 $7,628,160 $1,907,040
RAIL TRAIL EXTENSION TO ROUTE 8A
(HODGES CROSS ROAD)
LEE- BIKEWAY CONSTRUCTION, FROM 1 CMAQ $7,165,739 $7,165,739 $5,732,591 $1,433,148

ROUTE 102 TO WEST PARK STREET (PHASE
1)

Earmark
Details

Proponent

MassDOT

AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = $14,224,000; YOE

= 12%

Other Information
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