

STIP Investments Report Berkshire MPO FFY 2026-2030 Highway TIP

																STIP: 2026 - 20
Year	MassDOT Project ID	MPO	Municipality	MassDOT Project Description	District	Funding Source	Adjusted TFPC	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	Non-Federal Funds	MPO Project Score	Entity Receiving Transfer	PSAC Score	Earmark Details	Proponent	Other Information
Federal Fis	cal Year 2026							\$115,968,352	\$30,905,738	\$85,062,614						
Section 1A	/ Regionally Pric	oritized Projects						\$10,379,265	\$8,303,412	\$2,075,853		,				
Roadway F	Reconstruction							\$10,379,265	\$8,303,412	\$2,075,853						
2026	608547	Berkshire Region	Egremont	EGREMONT- RECONSTRUCTION OF MOUNT WASHINGTON ROAD (PHASE I)	1	STBG	\$21,032,870	\$9,933,297	\$7,946,638	\$1,986,659	4 of 8				Egremont	AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$21,032,87
2026	609277	Berkshire Region	North Adams	NORTH ADAMS- RECONSTRUCTION OF ASHLAND STREET	1	STBG	\$11,085,532	\$445,968	\$356,774	\$89,194	6 of 8		48		North Adams	AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$11,085,53
ection 2A	/ Federal Aid Fu	unded State Prioritiz	ed Reliability Projec	ts				\$28,252,908	\$22,602,326	\$5,650,582						
Bridge Off-	system							\$4,192,200	\$3,353,760	\$838,440						
2026	609068	Berkshire Region	Sheffield	SHEFFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-10- 015, KELSEY ROAD OVER SCHENOB BROOK	1	STBG-BR-Off	\$4,192,200	\$4,192,200	\$3,353,760	\$838,440						
lighway R	esiliency Improve	ement Program						\$2,950,417	\$2,360,334	\$590,083						
2026	609506	Berkshire Region	Becket	BECKET- LEDGE REMOVAL ALONG ROUTE 8, BETWEEN MM 28.002 AND MM 27.998	1	PRCT	\$2,950,417	\$2,950,417	\$2,360,334	\$590,083						
lon-Interst	ate Pavement							\$9,422,966	\$7,538,373	\$1,884,593						
	610728	Berkshire Region	Lee	LEE- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 20	1	NHPP	\$9,422,966	\$9,422,966	\$7,538,373	\$1,884,593						
ridge On-	system NHS							\$11,687,325	\$9,349,860	\$2,337,465						
2026	612498	Berkshire Region	Pittsfield	PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 003 & P-10-032, SOUTH STREET OVER HOUSATONIC RR & HOUSATONIC RIVER	1	NHPP-PEN	\$26,687,325	\$11,687,325	\$9,349,860	\$2,337,465						
ection 3B	/ Non-Federal A	Aid Funded						\$77,336,179	\$0	\$77,336,179						
ridge On-	system Non-NHS	S						\$30,336,411	\$0	\$30,336,411						
2026	607677	Berkshire Region	Lee	LEE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-05-013, MILL STREET OVER WASHINGTON MOUNTAIN BROOK	1	NGBP	\$6,850,760	\$6,850,760	\$0	\$6,850,760						
2026	611942	Berkshire Region	Sheffield	SHEFFIELD- SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, S-10-024, COUNTY ROAD OVER IRONWORKS BROOK	1	NGBP	\$2,946,652	\$2,946,652	\$0	\$2,946,652						
2026	612168	Berkshire Region	Pittsfield	PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 040, PONTOOSUC AVE OVER WEST BRANCH HOUSATONIC RIVER RESERVOIR	1	NGBP	\$9,848,718	\$9,848,718	\$0	\$9,848,718						
2026	612183	Berkshire Region	Great Barrington	GREAT BARRINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, G-11-002, DIVISION STREET OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER	1	NGBP	\$10,690,281	\$10,690,281	\$0	\$10,690,281						
ridge On-	system NHS							\$46,999,768	\$0	\$46,999,768						
2026	612505	Berkshire Region	North Adams	NORTH ADAMS- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, N- 14-039, ROUTE 2 OVER SOUTH BRANCH OF THE HOOSIC RIVER AND ROUTE 8	1	NGBP	\$46,999,768	\$46,999,768	\$0	\$46,999,768						

Reported Date: Page 1 of 5



STIP Investments Report Berkshire MPO FFY 2026 -2030 TIP

																STIP: 2026 - 2030 (
Year	MassDOT Project ID	MPO	Municipality	MassDOT Project Description	District	Funding Source	Adjusted TFPC	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	Non-Federal Funds	MPO Project Score	Entity Receiving Transfer	PSAC Score	Earmark Details	Proponent	Other Information
Federal Fis	cal Year 2027							\$74,092,872	\$37,745,280	\$36,347,592						
Section 1A	/ Regionally Pri	oritized Projects						\$12,644,386	\$10,115,509	\$2,528,877						
Roadway R	econstruction							\$12,644,386	\$10,115,509	\$2,528,877						
2027	608547	Berkshire Region	Egremont	EGREMONT- RECONSTRUCTION OF MOUNT WASHINGTON ROAD (PHASE I)	1	STBG	\$21,032,870	\$11,099,573	\$8,879,658	\$2,219,915	4 of 8				Egremont	AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$21,032,870
2027	609292	Berkshire Region	Pittsfield	PITTSFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST STREET (ROUTE 9) FROM ELM STREET TO LYMAN STREET	1	STBG	\$7,096,206	\$1,544,813	\$1,235,850	\$308,963	6 of 8				Pittsfield	AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$7,096,206; YOE = 4%
Section 2A	/ Federal Aid Fι	unded State Prioritiz	ed Reliability Projec	ts				\$34,537,214	\$27,629,771	\$6,907,443						
Bridge Off-	system							\$5,110,528	\$4,088,422	\$1,022,106						
2027	609074	Berkshire Region	Monterey	MONTEREY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, M-29- 001, CURTIS ROAD OVER KONKAPOT RIVER	1	STBG-BR-Off	\$5,532,828	\$5,110,528	\$4,088,422	\$1,022,106						
Non-Intersta	ate Pavement							\$14,426,686	\$11,541,349	\$2,885,337						
2027	609394	Berkshire Region	Multiple	ADAMS- CHESHIRE- PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 8	1	NHPP	\$14,426,686	\$14,426,686	\$11,541,349	\$2,885,337						
Bridge On-s	system NHS							\$15,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$3,000,000						
2027	612498	Berkshire Region	Pittsfield	PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 003 & P-10-032, SOUTH STREET OVER HOUSATONIC RR & HOUSATONIC RIVER	1	NHPP-PEN	\$26,687,325	\$15,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$3,000,000						
Section 3B	/ Non-Federal <i>A</i>	Aid Funded						\$26,911,272	\$0	\$26,911,272						
Bridge On-s	system NHS							\$21,148,999	\$0	\$21,148,999						
2027	609430	Berkshire Region	Great Barrington	GREAT BARRINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, G-11-014, STATE ROAD (ROUTES 7/23) OVER THE HOUSATONIC RIVER	1	NGBP	\$19,076,271	\$19,076,271	\$0	\$19,076,271						
2027	612177	Berkshire Region	Lanesborough	LANESBOROUGH- BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, L-03- 015, US 7 WILLIAMSTOWN ROAD OVER BRODIE MOUNTAIN BROOK	1	NGBP	\$9,833,424	\$2,072,728	\$0	\$2,072,728						
Bridge On-s	system Non-NH	S						\$5,762,273	\$0	\$5,762,273						
2027	612162	Berkshire Region	Pittsfield	PITTSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-10- 039, WAHCONAH STREET OVER WEST BRANCH HOUSATONIC	1	NGBP	\$5,762,273	\$5,762,273	\$0	\$5,762,273						

Reported Date: Page 2 of 5





																STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)
Year	MassDOT Project ID	MPO	Municipality	MassDOT Project Description	District	Funding Source	Adjusted TFPC	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	Non-Federal Funds	MPO Project Score	Entity Receiving Transfer	PSAC Score	Earmark Details	Proponent	Other Information
Federal Fis	cal Year 2028							\$25,953,855	\$22,423,125	\$3,530,730						
Section 1A	/ Regionally Prio	ritized Projects						\$13,147,540	\$10,518,032	\$2,629,508						
Roadway Reconstruction \$13,147,540										\$2,629,508						
2028	608737	Berkshire Region	Dalton	DALTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF DALTON DIVISION ROAD	1	STBG	\$15,351,595	\$7,596,147	\$6,076,918	\$1,519,229	6 of 8		43.3		Dalton	AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$15,351,595; YOE = 8%
2028	609292	Berkshire Region	Pittsfield	PITTSFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF EAST STREET (ROUTE 9) FROM ELM STREET TO LYMAN STREET	1	STBG	\$7,096,206	\$5,551,393	\$4,441,114	\$1,110,279	6 of 8				Pittsfield	AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$7,096,206; YOE = 4%
Section 1B	/ Earmark or Dis	cretionary Grant Fu	ınded Projects					\$7,466,093	\$7,466,093	\$0						
Bridge Off-	system Local NB	;						\$7,466,093	\$7,466,093	\$0						
2028	613136	Berkshire Region	Savoy	SAVOY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-06-011, BLACK BROOK RD OVER BLACK BROOK	1	BROFF	\$8,900,728	\$4,098,410	\$4,098,410	\$0						
2028	613137	Berkshire Region	Washington	WASHINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W- 09-012, LOWER VALLEY RD OVER DEPOT BROOK	1	BROFF	\$3,367,683	\$3,367,683	\$3,367,683	\$0						
Section 2B	/ Federal Aid Fu	nded State Prioritize	ed Modernization P	rojects				\$5,340,222	\$4,439,000	\$901,222						
Roadway R	Reconstruction							\$3,672,000	\$2,937,600	\$734,400						
2028	609256	Berkshire Region	Lanesborough	LANESBOROUGH- RESURFACING AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 7	1	NHPP	\$3,672,000	\$3,672,000	\$2,937,600	\$734,400						
Intersection	Improvements							\$1,668,222	\$1,501,400	\$166,822						
2028	613053	Berkshire Region	Lenox	LENOX- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 20 AT PLUNKETT STREET AND BLANTYRE ROAD	1	HSIP	\$1,668,222	\$1,668,222	\$1,501,400	\$166,822						

Reported Date: Page 3 of 5



STIP Investments Report Berkshire MPO FFY 2026 -2030 TIP

																STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)
																STIF. 2020 - 2030 (D)
Year	MassDOT Project ID	MPO	Municipality	MassDOT Project Description	District	Funding Source	Adjusted TFPC	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	Non-Federal Funds	MPO Project Score	Entity Receiving Transfer	PSAC Score	Earmark Details	Proponent	Other Information
Federal Fisc	cal Year 2029							\$31,361,084	\$28,078,957	\$3,282,127						
Section 1A	/ Regionally Pri	oritized Projects						\$13,049,573	\$10,439,658	\$2,609,915						
Roadway R	Reconstruction							\$13,049,573	\$10,439,658	\$2,609,915						
2029	608737	Berkshire Region	Dalton	DALTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF DALTON DIVISION ROAD	1	STBG	\$15,351,595	\$7,755,448	\$6,204,358	\$1,551,090	6 of 8		43.3		Dalton	AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$15,351,595; YOE = 8%
2029	609465	Berkshire Region	Great Barrington	GREAT BARRINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 7 AND ROUTE 23	1	STBG	\$14,224,000	\$5,294,125	\$4,235,300	\$1,058,825	6 of 8				MassDOT	AC 1 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$14,224,000; YOE = 12%
Section 1B	/ Earmark or D	iscretionary Grant Fι	unded Projects					\$14,950,447	\$14,950,447	\$0						
Bridge Off-s	system Local N	В						\$14,950,447	\$14,950,447	\$0						
2029	613300	Berkshire Region	Lee	LEE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-05-008 (05B), SILVER STREET OVER GREENWATER BROOK	1	BROFF	\$8,212,714	\$8,212,714	\$8,212,714	\$0						
2029	613301	Berkshire Region	Clarksburg	CLARKSBURG- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-15- 003 (042), CROSS ROAD OVER HUDSON BROOK	1	BROFF	\$6,737,733	\$6,737,733	\$6,737,733	\$0						
Section 2B	/ Federal Aid F	unded State Prioritiz	ed Modernization P	rojects				\$3,361,064	\$2,688,851	\$672,213						
Roadway R	Reconstruction							\$3,361,064	\$2,688,851	\$672,213						
2029	613074	Berkshire Region	Williamstown	WILLIAMSTOWN- RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 7	1	NHPP	\$3,361,064	\$3,361,064	\$2,688,851	\$672,213						

Reported Date: Page 4 of 5



STIP Investments Report Berkshire MPO FFY 2026 -2030 TIP

																STIP: 2026 - 2030 (E
Year	MassDOT Project ID	MPO	Municipality	MassDOT Project Description	District	Funding Source	Adjusted TFPC	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	Non-Federal Funds	MPO Project Score	Entity Receiving Transfer	PSAC Score	Earmark Details	Proponent	Other Information
Federal Fis	cal Year 2030							\$85,668,840	\$68,535,072	\$17,133,768						
		ioritized Projects						\$8,929,875	\$7,143,900	\$1,785,975						
Roadway R	econstruction							\$8,929,875	\$7,143,900	\$1,785,975						
2030	609465	Berkshire Region	Great Barrington	GREAT BARRINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 7 AND ROUTE 23	1	STBG	\$14,224,000	\$8,929,875		\$1,785,975	6 of 8				MassDOT	AC 2 of 2; Total Project Cost = \$14,224,000; YC = 12%
Section 2A	/ Federal Aid F	unded State Prioritiz	ed Reliability Projec	cts				\$47,782,655	\$38,226,124	\$9,556,531						
Highway Re	esiliency Improv	vement Program						\$20,568,204	\$16,454,563	\$4,113,641						
2030	613159	Berkshire Region	Stockbridge	STOCKBRIDGE- CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 7 OVER KAMPOOSA BROOK	1	PRCT	\$3,569,564	\$3,569,564	\$2,855,651	\$713,913						
2030	613866	Berkshire Region	Sandisfield	SANDISFIELD- ROCK STABILIZATION ON ROUTE 8	1	PRCT	\$16,998,640	\$16,998,640	\$13,598,912	\$3,399,728						
Bridge Off-s	system							\$27,214,451	\$21,771,561	\$5,442,890						
2030	613481	Berkshire Region	Great Barrington	GREAT BARRINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, G-11-008 (04K), BROOKSIDE ROAD OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER	1	STBG-BR-Off	\$58,607,115	\$27,214,451	\$21,771,561	\$5,442,890						
Section 2B	/ Federal Aid F	unded State Prioritiz	ed Modernization P	Projects				\$12,255,371	\$9,804,297	\$2,451,074						
Roadway R	econstruction							\$12,255,371	\$9,804,297	\$2,451,074						
2030	608472	Berkshire Region	Williamstown	WILLIAMSTOWN- RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 43	1	NHPP	\$12,255,371	\$12,255,371	\$9,804,297	\$2,451,074						
Section 2C	/ Federal Aid F	unded State Prioritiz	ed Expansion Proje	ects				\$16,700,939	\$13,360,751	\$3,340,188						
Bicycle and	Pedestrian							\$16,700,939	\$13,360,751	\$3,340,188						
2030	606890	Berkshire Region	Multiple	ADAMS- NORTH ADAMS- ASHUWILLTICOOK RAIL TRAIL EXTENSION TO ROUTE 8A (HODGES CROSS ROAD)	1	CMAQ	\$9,535,200	\$9,535,200	\$7,628,160	\$1,907,040						
2030	607570	Berkshire Region	Lee	LEE- BIKEWAY CONSTRUCTION, FROM ROUTE 102 TO WEST PARK STREET (PHASE 1)	1	CMAQ	\$7,165,739	\$7,165,739	\$5,732,591	\$1,433,148						

Reported Date: Page 5 of 5